PWM
CONTROLLER
+12V
ISOLATION
AND
FEEDBACK
+100V
SECONDARY

Both devices are offered in an 8-pin SOIC(D), PowerPad™ SOIC-8(DDA), SON-8(DRM) package, a 9-pin
SON-9(DRC) package and a 10-pin SON-10(DPR) package.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGED DEVICES (1)
TEMPERATURE INPUT PowerPad™ SON-8 (DRM) (3) SON-9 (DRC) (4) SON-10 (DPR) (5)
SOIC-8 (D) (2)
RANGE TA = TJ COMPATIBILITY SOIC-8 (DDA) (2)
CMOS UCC27200AD UCC27200ADDA UCC27200ADRM UCC27200ADRC N/A
-40°C to +140°C
TTL UCC27201AD UCC27201ADDA UCC27201ADRM UCC27201ADRC UCC27201ADPR
(1) These products are packaged in Lead (Pb)-Free and green lead finish of PdNiAu which is compatible with MSL level 1 at 255-260°C
peak reflow temperature to be compatible with either lead free or Sn/Pb soldering operations.
(2) D (SOIC-8) and DDA (Power Pad™ SOIC-8) packages are available taped and reeled. Add R suffix to device type (e.g.
UCC27200ADR) to order quantities of 2,500 devices per reel.
(3) DRM (SON-8) package comes either in a small reel of 250 pieces as part number UCC27200ADRMT, or larger reels of 3000 pieces as
part number UCC27200A DRMR.
(4) DRC(SON-9) package comes either in a small reel of 250 pieces as part number UCC27200ADRCT, or large reels pieces as part
number UCC27200ADRCR.
(5) DPR(SON-10) package comes either in a small reel of 250 pieces as part number UCC27201ADPRT, or large reels pieces as part
number UCC27201ADPRR.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2011, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): UCC27200A UCC27201A